1
                    WIRES & RODS
FOR ALUMINIUM & COPPER
WELDING
S-LINE
2   www.hyundaiwelding.com 3
HYUNDAI WELDING is a global manufacturer of welding consumables and equipment. As the top leading

automotive, shipbuilding, and general fabrication which use major grades of aluminium and copper alloys :
Next to high quality spools with different aluminium wire contents,
HYUNDAI WELDING also offers rigid cardboard drums with a dimension
of ø 520 x 780 mm and a f illing content of 80 kg of welding wire. In
comparison with e.g. 7 kg spools, the number of stops of a welding station
needed for the exchange of empty spools is reduced by more than a factor
10 by using the drums.
PRODUCT ADVANTAGESPRODUCT RANGE
Premium Quality Wires and Rods for Aluminium and Copper Welding
Convenient & Robust Packaging
Aluminium
AWS A5.10 EN ISO 18273
ER1070 S Al 1070 (Al99,7)
ER4043A S Al 4043A / AlSi5(A)
ER4047A S Al 4047A / AlSi12(A)
ER5554 S Al 5554 / AlMg2,7Mn
ER5754 S Al 5754 / AlMg3
ER5087 S Al 5087 / AlMg4,5MnZr(A)
ER5556 S Al 5556 – AlMg5Mn1Ti(A)
ER5356 S Al 5356 / AlMg5Cr(A)
ER5183 S Al 5183 / AlMg4,5Mn0,7(A)
Copper Alloy
AWS A5.7 EN ISO 24373
ERCu S Cu1898A-CuSn1MnSi
ERCuSi-A S Cu6560-CuSi3Mn1

Cleanliness of Wire Surface
Chemical Composition & Mechanical Properties
Hyundai Welding wire
Competition wire
54   www.hyundaiwelding.com
CONSUMABLE GUIDE
 INFORMATION FOR ALUMINIUM GMAW/MIG & GTAW/TIG RODS
INFORMATION FOR COPPER ALLOY GMAW/MIG WIRES & GTAW/TIG RODS
Product
Name AWS A5.10 EN ISO 18273
Typical Chemical Composition of All-Weld Metal(%)
Materials to be Welded Application Areas Approvals *
Al Si Fe Cu Mn Mg Zn Cr Zr Ti Be V
SMT-1050 (S) ER1070 S Al 1070 (Al99,7) <99,70 0,20 0,25 0,04 0,03 0,03 0,04 - - 0,03 0,0003 0,05 Al.99,0 / Al.99,5 / Al.99,7 Chemistry, electronics, construction and food industries. Metalizing and thermal
spray application. Low strength corrosion resistant vessels and tanks
SMT-4043 (S) ER4043A S Al 4043A / AlSi5(A) Rest 4,5 - 6,0 0,60 0,30 0,15 0,20 0,10 - - 1,50 0,0003 0,05 Al Si 5 / Al Mg Si 0,5 / Al Mg Si 0,8 / Al Mg Si 1 / Al Zn Mg / Al Cu Mg  Construction, structural, automotive and shipbuilding industries.
Production of mobile equipment DB, TUV, CE
SMT-4047 (S) ER4047A S Al 4047 A / AlSi12(A) Rest 11,0 - 13,0 0,60 0,30 0,15 0,10 0,20 - - 0,15 0,0003 0,05 G-Al Si 10 Mg / G-Al Si 11 / G-Al Si 12 (Cu) / G-Al Si 7 Mg /
G-Al Si 6 Cu 4 / Al Mg Si 0.8 / Al Mg Si 1
Application with elevated temperatures. Radiators and air conditioning.
General repair and maintenance
SMT-5554 (S) ER5554 S Al 5554 / AlMg2,7Mn Rest 0,25 0,40 0,10 0,5-1,0 2,40 -3,0 0,25 0,05-0,20 - 0,05
-0,20 0,0003 0,05 Al Mg Mn / Al Mg1 / Al Mg2 / Al Mg2,7 Mn / Al Mg3 / Al Mg Si 0,5 / Al Mg Si 0,8 Railroad cars and automotive industry together with high temperature
applications. Over-the-road trailers, rail tank cars and chemical storage tanks
SMT-5754 (S) ER5754 S Al 5754 / AlMg3 Rest 0,40 0,40 0,10 0,50 0,30 0,20 2,6 -3,6 - 0,15 0,0003 0,05 Al Mg Mn / Al Mg1 / Al Mg2 / Al Mg 2,7Mn / Al Mg 3 / Al Mg 3,5 /
Al Mg Si 0,5 / Al Mg Si 0,8 / G-Al Mg3 Si
Construction, automotive and shipbuilding industries. Resistant to intergranular
corrosion and stress corrosion cracking after exposure to elevated temperatures
SMT-5087 (S) ER5087 S Al 5087 / AlMg4,5MnZr(A) Rest 0,25 0,10 -
0,20 0,05 0,70 - 1,10 4,5 - 5,2 0,25 0,05 -
0,25 0,40 0,15 0,0003 0,05 Al Mg 4,5 Mn / Al Zn Mg Cu 1,5 / Al Mg 5 Mn / Al Mg 3 / Al Mg 5 / Al Mg Mn /
Al Zn Mg1 / G-Al Mg 3 Si / G-Al Mg 5 Si / G-Al Mg 10 / Al Mg 1 Si Cu / Al Mg Si 0,7
Shipbuilding, offshore, cryogenic storage tanks,
railroad cars and automotive industry
SMT-5556 (S) ER5556 S Al 5556 – AlMg5Mn1Ti(A) Rest <0,25 <0,40 <0,10 0,50 - 1,0 4,7-5,5 - <0,25 - - 0,0003 0,05 5XXX Alloys; Al Mg 4,5 Mn / Al Mg 5 / Al Zn 4,5 Mg 1 /
Al Mg 5 Mn / Al Mg 2,7 Mn / Al Mg Si 1
Military, structural industry, pressure vessels,
construction and storage tank industries
SMT-5356 (S) ER5356 S Al 5356 / AlMg5Cr(A) Rest 0,40 0,25 0,10 0,05 -
0,20 4,5 - 5,5 0,10 0,05 -
0,20 - 0,06
-0,20 0,0003 0,05 Al Mg 3 / Al Mg 5 / Al Mg Mn / Al Zn Mg 1 / G-Al Mg 3 Si /
G-Al Mg 5 Si /G-Al Mg 10 / Al Mg 1 Si Cu / Al Mg Si 0,7
Shipbuilding, bicycle/motorcycle, commercial vehicle,
pressure vessel, storage tank, railways, automotive industries.
DB, TUV,
DNV, CE
SMT-5183 (S) ER5183 S Al 5183 / AlMg4,5Mn0,7(A) Rest 0,40 0,40 0,10 0,50 - 1,0 4,3 - 5,2 0,25 0,05 -
0,25 - 0,06
-0,20 0,0003 0,05 Al Mg 4,5 Mn / Al Mg 5 / Al Mg 2 Mn 0,8 / Al Zn Mg 1 / Al Zn Mg Cu 0,5 /
Al Mg Si 0,5 / Al Mg Si 1 / G-Al Mg 10 / G-Al Mg 5 / G-Al Mg 3 Si / G-Al Mg 5 Si
Railroad cars, commercial vehicle, pressure vessels, marine components,